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Fee Schedule 2026  

Payment of school fees due on or prior to the first day of each term. Fees usually increase each year.  

 

School Fees 

Class 
Tuition -per 

Term 

Levies – per 

Term 

Total Fees per 

Term 

Total Fees per 

Year 

Kindergarten $1,350 $100 $1,450 $5,800 

Class 1-6 $1,460 $100 $1,560 $6,240 

 

Sibling Discount  

30% discount applies to the second child (by age) enrolled at the same time.  

50% discount applies to the third child (by age) and subsequent children enrolled at the same time.  

Fee Assistance 

Fee assistance is available to eligible families and is designed to support those who are unable to pay full fees. 
This need may be demonstrated at the point of enrolment or at any point in time when the circumstances of 

the family may change. To apply please request the policy and application form from the school office. 

 

Levies 

This covers maintenance and is divided up over the year and charged at the beginning of each term. Sibling 

discounts and fee assistance discounts do not apply to the levy amount. 

Additional Fees 

Classes participate in excursions and school camps and families are notified of the additional costs involved as 
part of each activity. From class 3 onwards, students participate in music lessons and additional fees are 

incurred for lessons, resources, and instrument hire.  

Waitlist Fee- $50 per child 

This non-refundable, one-off fee allows your child to be placed on the waiting list. When progressing to 

enrolment, this fee is deducted from the enrolment fee.  

Enrolment Fee 

$200 non-refundable administration fee paid when submitting an enrolment application form to Port 

Macquarie Steiner School.  

Bond 

A $600 bond is payable upon acceptance of an enrolment offer. The bond is returned on completion of your 

child’s schooling with us, provided all school fees and charges are up to date. In the case of withdrawal, the 

bond is refunded if one full term’s notice is given to the school in writing and in accordance with the Enrolment 

Contract. All or any remaining bond amount will be refunded to you within 4 weeks of your child’s final day at 

school. Bonds are not refunded for families receiving fee assistance.  

Change in Circumstances 

We understand that circumstances can change and if you are experiencing any difficulty with school fees it is 

essential that you contact the school immediately to discuss this.   

   


